						Contractor			
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT					1. Contract ID Code		Page of	Pages	
	NT MODIFICATION NO.	3, EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION	- 1	SE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO	1). (if applica	2 ble)	
6, ISSUED BY GSA, OFFICE O 301 7th STREET WASHINGTON D	PS05 CODE F PROJECT DELIVERY (WPC) SW, Room 2002 C 20407	1 // XID / XDI/	7. ADMINISTERE See Block 6	D BY (If o	other than item 6)	CODE		An white the second	
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (NO., Street, Country, State at WHITING-TURNER WALSH JV DUNS: \$300 EAST JOPPA ROAD Cage Co				(x)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.				
				×	10B, DATED (SI	GS-11P-10-MKC-0		EK NO.	
CODE 00029104		FACILITY CODE		SEP 16, 2010					
		IS ITEM ONLY APPLIES T	O AMENDMENTS	OF SOLIC	ITATIONS				
or (c) By separ RECEIVED AT YOUR OFFER telegram or lett	ing items 8 and 15, and returning ate letter or telegram which includes THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR TO It by virtue of this amendment your ter makes reference to the solicitation ING AND APPROPRIATION DATA	a reference to the solicitation HE RECEIPT OR OFFERS I desire to change an offer air n and this amendment, and i	n and amendment r PRIOR TO THE HO eady submilled, su	numbers. I UR AND ch change	FAILURE OF YOU DATE SPECIFIED may be made by g hour and date sp	R ACKNOWLED MAY RESULT I telegram or letter pecified.	GMENT TO N REJECTI r, provided of ation Amou	OBE ON OF each unt: \$0.00	
		TION OF CONTRACTOR	TOO IT HONISIE	\ TUE 00	NYDAOTIODDED	NO AS DESCRI	UDED IN CO	CM 44	
Check One	EM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICAT A. THIS ORDER ID ISSUED PUR ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.								
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).								
X	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGRE FAR 52,243-4 and GSAM 552.2		PURSUANT TO A	UTHORIT	Y OF:				
	D. OTHER (Specify type of mod	ification and authority)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·					
	ANT: Contractor is not, X TION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICA				copies to the i		re feasible)		
		See Supple	mentary P	age.					
	d herein, all terms and conditions of the docu ND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print				changed and in full for OF CONTRACTIN		pe or print)		
RO	DNALD M. EISENBERG VISION VICE PRESIDENT	,	Mary Pineda, C 202-205-8468	ontracting	Officer		• • •		
	CTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNE	TEB. UNITED S	STATES,	FAMERICA	16C. DATE	SIGNED		
100	Denly	- 7-25-11	May	Co	mode	1/261	 2011		
(Signature of	person authorjzed to sign)	1	(Signature o	Contract	Ina Officer)	17 7	J-1-1		

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Previous Edition unusable (Signature of Contracting Officer)

STANDARD FORM 30. (Rev. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53,243

Supplementary Page

Description of Modification/Amendment:

The purpose of this modification is to:1. DELETE in its entirety the Project Labor Agreement(PLA)requirement and any contract language thereto(Section III.A.16). 2. INCORPORATE the following Terms and Conditions of the Cost Saving Credits that the Government shall receive from Whiting Turner-Walsh JV(WT-W) for the removal of the PLA. TERMS AND CONDITIONS are:

- a. WT-W shall reduce their markup from 7% to 6% on additional future allowances until a credit of(\$175,000) is realized. Thereafter markup reverts back to 7%.
- b. WT-W shall include 40 additional-no cost-calendar days for a credit value of(\$280,000)
- c. Preconstruction Services-Phase 1(staff payroll only)shall be performed on all additional change order work at-no cost-for a credit value of(\$575,000).
- d. Preconstruction Services-Phase 2(staff payroll only)shall be performed at-no cost-for a credit value of (\$575,000).
- e. Tracing Telecommunication lines(additional scope)shall be performed at-no cost-for a credit value of(\$25,000).

TOTAL CREDIT VALUE is (\$1,631,600)

Mutual Waiver of Claims: The Parties agree that: a) all outstanding claims related to any delays to the project to the extent arising from the PLA requirement that either party may have otherwise had, as of the date hereof, whether for additional time, money or liquidated damages or any other remedy that may have been available under the contract, in law or in equity, are hereby waived and are hereby resolved; and (b)that all disputed costs related to the PLA and any other claim for money damages that either party may have otherwise had as of the date hereof to the extent arising from the PLA requirement are hereby resolved and waived. The parties hereby waive and release any and all causes of action, claims, including, but not limited to, claims that the contract has been breached, or remedies that either party has or may have under the contract documents, in equity or at law, to the extent relating to or arising from the PLA requirement.

Ums